
Simulation Leads/Contacts in Trusts  

This area will be updated as Trusts appoint their simulation leads 

Trust Simulation Lead/Contact Contact Details Link 

Basildon & Thurrock Georgia Winnett Georgia.Winnett@btuh.nhs.uk    

Bedford Emma Hutt Emma.Hutt@bedfordhospital.nhs.uk  

Cambridge 
(Addenbrookes) 

Dr Arun Gupta, Director, Cambridge 
Simulation Centre & Evelyn Cambridge 
Surgical Training Centre  
Dr Rod Mackenzie, Deputy Director of 
Cambridge Simulation Centre  
Mr Rikin Trivedi, Associate Director, Evelyn 
Cambridge Surgical Training Centre  
Dr Helen Bailie, Simulation Centre Clinical 
Lead 
Dr Fatemeh Hoveyda, 
Foundation/Undergraduate Clinical Lead, 
Simulation Centre  
Mr Jon Morton, Clinical Lead, Evelyn 
Cambridge Surgical Training Centre  
Mrs Mary Archibald, Medical 
Education/Simulation Centre Manager, 
Director of Operations, Evelyn Cambridge 
Surgical Training Centre 

arun.gupta@addenbrookes.nhs.uk  
 
 
roderick.mackenzie@addenbrookes.nhs.uk  
rikin.trivedi@addenbrookes.nhs.uk  
 
 
helen.bailie@addenbrookes.nhs.uk  
 
Fatemeh.hoveyda@addenbrookes.nhs.uk  
 
jonathan.morton@addenbrookes.nhs.uk  
ma10001@medschl.cam.ac.uk  

 

Cambridge & 
Peterborough 

TBC   

Colchester Joanne Tonkin Joanne.tonkin@colchesterhospital.nhs.uk  

E&N Herts Henry Reynolds Henry.reynolds@nhs.net  

Hinchingbrooke Miss Erika Manzo erika.manzo@nhs.net  

Ipswich David Hodgkinson David.hodgkinson@ipswichhospital.nhs.uk  

James Paget Dr Alistair Green 
Dr Emily Russell (Deputy) 

Alistair.Green@jpaget.nhs.uk 
Emily.Russell@jpaget.nhs.uk 

 

Luton & Dunstable Carmel Synan-Jones 
Head of Practice & Education, Non-Medical 
Tutor 

carmel.synan-jones@ldh.nhs.uk  

Mid Essex Nick Wilson nick.wilson@meht.nhs.uk  

Norfolk & Norwich Suhas Kumar Suhas.kumar@nnuh.nhs.uk  

Norfolk & Suffolk Wyatt Lynne  Lynne.Wyatt@nsft.nhs.uk   

North Essex Partnership Nazir Shivji n.shivji@nhs.net  

Papworth Sheila Turner 
Mary Lazarus 

Sheila.turner@papworth.nhs.uk 
Mary.Lazarus@papworth.nhs.uk 

 

Peterborough & Stamford Subhash Kandikattu  Subhash.Kandikattu@pbh-tr.nhs.uk   

Princess Alexandra Andrew Foster, Medical Clinical Skills Lead andrew.foster@pah.nhs.uk   

Queen Elizabeth, King’s 
Lynn 

Dr Robin Heij Robin.heij@qehkl.nhs.uk  

Southend Dr Ahamed Abdul Khader, Consultant 
Anaesthetist 

ahamed.khader@southend.nhs.uk  

South Essex TBC   

West Herts Dr Ratna Makker ratna.makker@whht.nhs.uk  

West Suffolk Dr James Whatling 
Dr Clive Duke 

james.whatling@wsh.nhs.uk 
Clive.Duke@wsh.nhs.uk 
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